OP \$190.00 9056320

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM707161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Execution Date previously recorded on Reel 007549 Frame 0059. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ellevation Inc.		12/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Curriculum Associates, LLC
Street Address:	153 Rangeway Road
City:	North Billerica
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01862
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90563205	ELLEVATION MATH
Serial Number:	87275664	POSITIVE LEARNING
Serial Number:	87275621	POSITIVE LEARNING
Serial Number:	87144446	ELLEVATION STRATEGIES
Serial Number:	87144414	ELLEVATION COLLABORATE
Serial Number:	87120720	ELLEVATION
Serial Number:	87120707	ELLEVATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.556.1399

Email: nancy.lapidus@lapiduslawoffice.com
Correspondent Name: The Law Office of Nancy Lapidus PLLC

Address Line 1: 5335 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20015

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Lapidus
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Lapidus/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007628 FRAME: 0780

900674559

Total Attachments: 11
source=TM Cover Sheet.Merger.Ellevation.CA.1.4.22#page1.tif
source=TM Cover Sheet.Merger.Ellevation.CA.1.4.22#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.MA#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.MA#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.MA#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.MA#page4.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.DE#page1.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.DE#page2.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.DE#page3.tif
source=Certificate of Merger.Curriculum Associates.Ellevation.DE#page3.tif
source=Notice of Recordation.Merger.Ellevation.CA#page1.tif

source=Notice of Recordation.Merger.Ellevation.CA#page2.tif

MA SOC Filing Number: 202189774130 Date: 12/20/2021 10:26:00 AM

12/20/2021 10:23:04 AM From: To: 6176243891(2/4)

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF ELLEVATION INC. INTO CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC

Pursuant to Chapter 156C, Section 61 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company hereby submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing:

1. The name, federal employer identification number, and principal office address of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name Ellevation Inc.	<u>FEIN</u> 45-3576035	Principal Office Address 153 Rangeway Road North Billerica, MA 01862
Curriculum Associates, LLC	26-3954988	153 Rangeway Road North Billerica, MA 01862

2. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the entities involved in the merger are:

Name	Date of Formation	State of Formation
Ellevation Inc.	October 11, 2011	Delaware
Curriculum Associates, LLC	December 31, 2008	Massachusetts

- 3. The name and federal employer identification number of the surviving limited liability company is Curriculum Associates, LLC (26-3954988).
- 4. An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each entity which is to merge in accordance with, as applicable, the Delaware General Corporation Law, the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, the by-laws of Ellevation Inc. and the limited liability company agreement of Curriculum Associates, LLC.
- 5. The effective time of the merger is 11:59pm Eastern Time on December 31, 2021.
- 6. The agreement of merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862.
- 7. The surviving limited liability company is a domestic limited liability company.
- 8. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

108170812_2

9. The name and business address of each manager of the surviving limited liability company is:

<u>Name</u>	Business Address
Edward J. Whelan, Jr.	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
D. Randolph Peeler	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Robert Waldron	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Michail Zekkos	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Nick Volpi	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862

10. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, documents to be filed with the Secretary of the Commonwealth is:

<u>Name</u>	Business Address
Robert Waldron	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Kelly Desmarais Sia	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Jill Bradford	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862

11. The name and business address of each person authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver and record, on behalf of the surviving limited liability company, any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property is:

<u>Name</u>	Business Address
Robert Waldron	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Kelly Desmarais Sia	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862
Jill Bradford	153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862

Dated: December 15, 2021

ELLEVATION INC.

By: /kelly Sai_ Name: Kelly Desmarais Sia

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC

By: Kelly Desmarais Sia

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ELLEVATION INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"CURRICULUM ASSOCIATES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF
MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2021 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

Authentication: 205027183

Date: 12-20-21

6483012 8100M

SR# 20214152799

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION AND FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Curriculum Associates, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is Ellevation Inc., a Delaware Corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Curriculum Associates, LLC.

FOURTH: The merger is to become effective as of 11:59pm Eastern Time on December 31, 2021.

FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, Massachusetts 01862, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company. SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of the surviving limited liability company stock holder of the merging or SEVENTH: The surviving limited liability company agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of any constituent corporation or limited liability company of Delaware, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving limited liability company arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving limited liability company

at Corporation Service Company, 84 State Street, Boston, MA 02109.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:14 AM 12/20/2021
FILED 10:14 AM 12/20/2021
SR 20214152799 - File Number 5050431

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, the 15th day of December, 2021.

By: Kelly Desmarais Sia

Title: Treasurer and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Merger Certificate (DE) - Ellevation]

RECORDED: 02/08/2022